Public (BIP) de la République du Cameroun, exercice 2025, imputation :  

- lot 1 : 59 31 059 01 451125 523112 951 ;  - lot 2 : 59 31 059 01 471152 523112 951 

8- Cautionnement provisoire :  

Chaque soumissionnaire devra joindre à ses pièces administratives une caution de soumission de 243 850 

(deux cent quarante-trois mille huit cent cinquante) francs CFA pour le lot 1 et 206 000 (deux cent six 

mille cent quatre-vingt-dix) FCFA pour le lot 2. Cette Caution de garantie Bancaire devra être établie 

par une Banque de premier ordre agréée par le Ministre en charge des Finances assortie d’une 

quittance de la Caisse des Dépôts et Consignations (CDEC).

[...]

Le Dossier d‟Appel d‟Offres (DAO) peut être consulté à la Préfecture de Mfou, dès publication du 

présent Avis d‟Appel d‟Offres. 

10-Acquisition du DAO 

Le Dossier d‟Appel d‟Offres peut être obtenu dès publication du présent avis, à la PREFECTURE 

DE MFOU, contre présentation d‟une quittance de versement de  vingt-quatre mille (24 000) francs CFA 

pour le lot 1 et vingt mille (20 000) FCFA pour le lot 2, délivrée par la Recette des Finances de Mfou, 

représentant les frais d‟achat du dossier non remboursable. 

11-Remise et présentation des offres : 

Les offres rédigées en français ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un original et six (06)

[...]

ANIMAL INDUSTRIES 

MFOU 12 192 986 

2 

REHABILITATION WORKS OF MFOU SUB DIVISIONAL 

DELEGATION OF LIVESTOCK, FISHERIES AND ANIMAL 

INDUSTRIES OF MFOU 

MFOU 10 309 542 

5. The cost of the Project 

The provisional amount of this project is : twelve million one hundred and ninety-two thousand nine hundred 

and eighty-six  (12 192 986) FCFA for the  lot 1 and ten million three hundred nine thousand five hundred 

forty-two (10 309 542) FCFA for Lot 2 

REPUBLIQUE DU CAMEROUN                                                                                                                

Paix Ŕ Travail Ŕ Patrie

[...]

The financing of the services covered by this Call for Tenders is provided by the Public Investment Budget 

(PIB) of the Republic of Cameroon, financial year 2025, and allocation   

- lot 1 : 59 31 059 01 451125 523112 951 ;  - lot 2 : 59 31 059 01 471152 523112 951 

7. The Amount of provisory deposit 

The amount is fixed at 243,850 (two hundred and forty-three thousand eight hundred and fifty)CFA francs for 

lot 1 and 206,000 (two hundred and six thousand one hundred and ninety)CFA francs for lot 2. This Bank 

Guarantee Bond must be established by a first-rate Bank approved by the Minister responsible for Finance, 

accompanied by a receipt from the “Caisse des Dépôts et Consignations (CDEC)”.

[...]

The Tender File may be consulted upon publication of this notice during working hours at the Mfou 

Divisional office. 

9. Acquisition of the Tender File 
 The Tender File may be obtained at the Mfou Divisional Office, upon presentation of a payment 

receipt of the non-refundable sum of twenty-four thousand (24,000) 

CFA francs for lot 1 and twenty thousand (20,000) CFA francs for lot 2, issued by the Mfou Treasury Office. 

. 

10. Submission and presentation of bids 

Each tender drafted in English or French in 07 (seven) copies including 01 original and 06 (six) copies